
REYNOLDS
" Priscilla r315 Highland av Pled
» Priscilla M tchr Bkly Pub Sch r 8 P
" Quentin supvr MacMarr Stores h527l Bway

ter
" R Percy acct r608 21st
» Ralph B meatctr h3836 Midvale av
" Rebecca (wid O F) hl437 Josephine B
" Rlchd S slsmn Westn Auto Supp Co h640

Brooklyn av
" Robt H (Anna N) tariff compiler h5915

Talt av
" Roy L mach r5766 Bway
" Ruth S sten r2557 Maxwell av
" Saml (Martha) slsmn rlll8 14th
" Searl C r5524 Shattuck av
" Searl P (Oka L) carpet lyr h5524 Shattuck
" Stewart B (Alice A) mach hl504 10th av
" T Eric (Laurel C) phys 1624 Franklin R719

h91 Florida av Pied
" Thos h408 26th
» Thos E mach r590 2Ist
" Thos N (Josephine) slsmn Okld Plumbing

Supp Co hl231 40th av
" Thos W (Marie) carp rll39a 53d
" Thurman A displaymn r467 24th

BETNOLDS VINCENT F (Kathleen) Asst
Trnst Officer Bank of America Natl Trust
& Savings Assn. h28^S Sammit

" Virgil chauf rl913 Grove
" Virgil P lab r2137 E 27th
" Walborg F (wid P M) h211 Santa Clara av
" Wallace B (Frances R) eng UC h2618

Parker B
» Wanda sten r835 Oak A
" Wanda L (wid Chas) bkpr hl529 37th av
" Wm (Adeline) carp h624 Sycamore
" Wm B (Lena H) h2840 Forest av B
" Wm D (Alpha) formn Vulcan Fndry Co

h5484 Manila av
" Zachdus Z (Hattie B) car repr h2137 E 27th
Reynosa John lab r2014 9th B
" Marcus (Cecillal h2822 9th B
" Ysadore lab hl202 5th
Revnoso Telesforo (Sophia) lab h685 3d
Rezende David V truckmn Key System r3261

Ettie
Rezendes Ernestina (wid Pedro) h924 23d av
" Geo (Tillie) mldr h842 46th
" Grace mlnr rll22 Blake B
" John M (Mary) lab hl335 Alcatraz av B
" John P (Lena) gas sta 900 38th h2419

Bonar B
" Lena with GECo r2419 Bonar B
" Manuel porter r232 Cherrywood
" Manuel P (Isabel M> hl449 104th av
" Mary (wid Jos) hll22 Blake B
Rezente Geo lab rl532 19th av
" John elk rl532 19th av
» Jos (Mary G) lab hl532 19th av
" Manuel (Mary I chauf h2803 E 7th
" Wm lab rl532 19th av
Rezentes Jos (Georgina) lab h2545 E llth
Rezents Annie r2614 E 10th
" Antone (Gloria) lab h2614 E 10th
» John r2614 E 10th
" Jos auto pntr r2614 E 10th
Rhea Prances W sten rl421 Delaware B
" J J r2051 Telegraph av
" Laura J rI629 Lincoln B
" Louis I (Grace) marine eng hl421 Delaware B
" Marie bki:r rl437 Benton A
" Oscar S (Eliz) slsmn h963 Shattuck
" Walter radio repr h778 41st
" Wilfred W r200 Monte Vista av
" Willard (Marie) clo clnr hl411'/2 Northslde

av B
" Wm W r2125 Filbert
" Winifred Mrs r778 41st
Rhead Kenneth J radio mech rl320 107th
Rheem Donald L (Alice) h9 Sea View av

Pled
" Mfg Co (whse) 4535 Horton
" Richd S (Constance) hi Sea View av Pled
RBEIN, See also Rhine
" Amy artist r524 E 21st
" Cath (wid C J) h524 E 21st
" Clyde F (Susie M) mach hl856 102d av
" Reginald W elk rl341 96th av
" Wm H (Pearl) furn rms 1341 96th av
Rheinor Chas (Harriet) grinder h2230 Au-

seon av
" Courtney r2230 Auseon av
" Emily Mrs rl423 19th av
Rheubottom Harrv W (Eva L) acct hSlT 63d
Rheude Albt A h591 55th
Rhiel Charlotte A Mrs cone pkr r82D 30th
RHINE. See also Rhein
" Lonnie B (Daisy) plmbr h6452 Irwin ct
RBINEBART, See also Reiobart
" Jesse buyer hl450 Alice
" Margt (wid G F) ri628 4th av
" Thos (Gladys) chauf h453 Taylor av A
Rhlnes Lester A h6847 Mokelumne av
" Mary M Mrs elk Assoc Charities r6847 Mo-

kolumne av"RE elec inspr Okld Elec Dept r4653 Edge-
wood av

BHOADES, See also Rhoads and Rhodes
" Atlee E (Dona) agt Missouri Pac R R h5370

Bryant av
" D Ethan h2514 Piedmont av B
" Dorothy M elk h203D Channing way B
" Pred A mach h547 North
" Fredericka A Mrs r547 North
" Geo S (Iva S) brkmn SPCo h9939 Olive
"' Gladys sten r932 106th av
" Glen L (Nellie B) auto mech h3674 May-

belle av
» Harry A (Dorothea) elk hSll 46th
" Harrv A iLennie) gro 3317 Telegraph av

hl043 54th
" Jas W (Ruth) elk Central Natl Bank h2701

Ritchie

635

RHOADES
" Thos G h932 106th av
" Ulysses S h2521 Otis dr A
" Vola S (wid J D) h5135 Foothill blvd
" Walter P (Mabel) spraymn h2022 Brush
" Wesley r2804 Kelsey B
RHOADS, See also Rhoades and Rhodes
" Birdie (wid Howard) smstrs hl301 E 36th
" Chauncey E (Florence) slsmn h932 Rose-

mount rd
" Clarence S flrmn Auto Palace Garage rl651

Alice
" Elbert E (Mae) v-pres Grlmmett Composi-

tion Co h2021 17th av
" Elbert E Jr elk r2021 17th av
" Fay elk rl301 E 36th
" Pred F carp h927 Kirkham
" John F wtchmn hHlO'/a llth
" Wm H pntr r360 29th
Rhoda Clara A (wid Franklin) h37U Lincoln
" Ellen dicta opr r3711 Lincoln av
" Hans carp rl211 19th
" Lawrence K (Greta) auto mech h3929 High
" Lyte W (Vivian) auto mech h8008 Win-

throp
" Mary (wid W F) furn rms 1603 E 14th
" Paul E (Jane) cementwkr h3l30 Nlcol av
Rhode Mildred r2332 Harrison
" Mildred Mrs slswn r92 8th
" Wm fruits 2555 Foothill blvd r2480 Coolridge
" Wm P (Gertrude) carp h2437 Browning B
Rhodehamel Agnes (wid F S) hl548 18th av
" Carl h2550 Pleasant
" Florence M rl548 18th av
"HE elk Okld St Dept r916 Leo way
RHODES. Sec also Rhoades and Rhoads
" Albt W (Orpha R) miner hl613 Jaynes B
" Alex G (Eliza) v-pres Rhodes & Jamleson

Ltd h212 19th
" Allen H aviator r5668 Oak Grove av
" Anita L tchr Colusa av B
" Anna Mrs h3242 Magnolia
" Bertha Iwid Wm) turn rms 1417 46th av
" Cath L h2647 Stuart
" Chas A (Madeline S) h650 34th
" Chas L (Marv) h2628 Benvenue av B
" Chas W (Mabel M) eng hl33 Bayo Vista av
" Clarence C chiropractor 3629 San Pablo av

r831 Poplar
" Clarence C (Vivian) hosemn OFD r831 Pop-

lar
" Cleve (Anna) auto pntr r2317 San Pablo av
" Deborah C ins agt r2647 Stuart B
" Earl E auto mech r452 38th
" Ellen Mrs r329 Lincoln av A
" Emery (Lillian) rl532 Webster
" Emma Mrs slswn r5956 Chabot Crest B
" Emmett R driver rn39 Centinl av
" Errol E auto mech h412 36th
" Prances (wid J C) h331 Poplar
" Geo H barber r2355 Woolsey B
" Glenn D (Gladys) elk h2200 McGee av B
" Harry G (Eliz) hl232 Park av A
" Harrv W (Harriet) h2711 Woolsey B
" Hattie Mrs h2025 San Jose av A
" Helen R Mrs elk County Surv r725 E 22d
" Henry L elk r850 37th
" Herbt L (Elsie M) mgr Chemical & Pigment

Co h580 Boulevard way Pied
" J W asst mgr United Grocers h508 Lincoln

av A
" Jack H used car mgr Imperial Auto Parts

Hou=e rl528 Cedar B
" Jas (Anna) cook h2531 Inyo av

RHODES-JAMIESDN COMPANY (Pacific Coast
Aggregates Inc), Sand. Rock and Gravel,
401 Water (Foot ol Broadway), Tels TE m-
plebar 3373 and 4088

" Leslie L (Grace M) slsmn h850 37th
" Lillian Mrs hl739 Centinl av
" Lois with Am Tr Co rl232 Park av A
" Lottie A (wid W A) r412 36th
" Louis W (Gertrude) carp h2920 Frultvale av
" Lucy M Mrs h820 Colusa av B
" Madeline S Mrs mgr Padre Apts r650 34th
" Malcolm W (Hazel) carp h730 16th
" Mary E hn32 Hearst av B
" Mary L A tchr Okld Pub Sch r587 24th
" Melvin T (Irene G) phys 3050 College av B
" Ora E (Jennie) sergt OPD h3222 Davis
" Orpha R Mrs tchr Bkly Pub Sch rl613

Jaynes B
" Press (Chasteen. B M and R P Hughes)

printers 612 16th
" Roy E hl820 5th av
" Sidney (Coralyn) slsmn h2614 Etna B
" Thaddeus H (Agnes J) tchr h5668 Oak

Grove av
" Thos E adv r320 Colusa av B
" Wm auto wrecker r3737 Coolidge av
" Wm B nlayground dlr Bkly Pub Sch r5668

Oak (3rove av
" Wm H (Rose M) hl761 Tacoma av B
" Wm J (Margt) carp h5869 Estates dr

RHODES & JAMIESON LTD, Coal, Wood and
Building Material. Main Office Standard
nr Webster Alameda. Tel AL ameda 6342,
F O Box 31.'> (Alameda)

Rhodie Wm plstr h2461 34th av
Rhodin Grace M (wid C J) h6468 Benvenue
Rhonemus Austin W elk Bkly Sta AT&SPRy

r Albany
Rhorabough Layne rep Occidental Life Ins Co

r3875 Ruby
" Thom A (Dorothy) h540 Arlington av B
Rhorer Geo D (Fanny) h2031 Parker B
" Grace S Mrs real estate 3926 Hopkins h3515

do
" Jas M dentist 2140 Shattuck av B R1006
" John lab r2031 Parker B
" Johnathan M elk r2031 Parker B
" Jonas H (Pearl) dispr SPCo r466 Michigan

av B
" Milton M Ins agt r2031 Parker B
" Wallis D (Maud) ins agt h2030 Dwlght way B

Rhorman Fred chef Hotel Colt
Rhue Jack F auto mech rl924 84th av
" Jas E (Leila O) pntr Okld Pub Sch hl924

84th av
Rhyan Vernor P (Cath LI flremn hl631 41st av
Rhyne Berry M (Edna V) h623 Vincente av B
" Jesse E (Delia A) ydmn SPCo h8615 D
Riabovich Manuel (Nina) car repr hl351 Fran-

cisco B
Rlach Alex (Alice B) acct hl328 Fernslde

blvd A
Rianda Predk A (Louise P) asst aud Am Can

Co hl061 Trestle Glen rd
Rianovich Michl reprmn SPCo
Ribaga John (Marcel) (Ribaga & Pietronave)

h3121 Mabel B
" & Pietronave (John Ribaga Albt Pietronave)

soft drinks 701 Washn and malt 506 7th

Ribak C F Jack (Thelma) mono opr h2615
Regent B

Ribal Raymond R (Ehz) drftsmn Okld St Dept
h365 Hanover av

Ribbelke Jos chauf hl913 Castro
Ribeiro Gregory (Mary) asmblr L A Young

Spring & Wire Co h2771 E 7th
Riber John G (Theresa) h2236 40th av
" John J (Ada) elk h2236 40th av
Ribes Ramon (Marial baker h736 7th
Ribler N J h642 Alcatraz av
Riblev Clyde (Ruby) mach hl613 Stuart B
Rica Antonio (Carmen) lab hl257 92d av
Ricardee Louis car elk SPCo
Ricardi Paul lab r4150 Rettig av
Ricardo Aoartments 2410 Dwight way B
" Chas h776 5th
" Eug (Florence) elk SPCo h331 Chester
" Frank J Ian r331 Chester
" Peter S gas sta 2901 School
Ricaud Georgette slswn r2515 63d av
" Louise Mrs maid h2515 63d av
Rlcca Jos lab r2557 San Pablo av
Riccardi Gilda r3523 Ettie
" Jas r3523 Ettie
" Marion r3523 Ettie
" Paul (Mary) h3523 Ettie
Riccetti Frarik mach hlpr SPCo
Ricchezza Michl carp h351 Filbert
Ricchlnl Victor (Mamie) elk h2985 Johnson

av A
Ricci Angelo A hl636 Kirkham
" Blanche (wid Lawrence) rl636 Kirkham
" Guitano (Marv) h523 Magnolia
" Mario C elk rl636 Kirkham
Ricciardi Angelo (Beatrice) car clnr SPCo r364

Filbert
Riccio Emilio (Ella) lab h688 46th
Riccitti Frank (Millie) lab h862 18th
Ricco Ernest (Rose) lab h2725 E 10th
Riccobonl Ernest (Virginia) Jan hl421 lOth
" Marie elk rl421 10th
Riccomagno Mary Mrs h859 43d
Riccomi D J hl757 O.\ford B
RICE. See also Reis and Reiss
" A L slsmn Boyertown Burial Casket Co h30

Grand av
" Abr L (Mary E) printer h3044 Halcyon

ct B
" Aflrice A elk U C rl485 Hopkins B
" Albt J (Evbil) hi 019 Morton A
" Alice Mrs h2842 Helen
" Alta L muFlc tchr r2605 Etna B
" Artemas (Anna H) gro 2556 24th av h2554

do
" Arth hl296 64th av
" Arth M (Emily) br mgr Consolidated Clnrs

h3039 Florida
" Beatrice rirsmkr r220 Monte Vista av
" BenJ F (Violet G) h5632 Hilton
" Bernice M slswn r2119 Damuth
" C W mach h3771 Piedmont av
" Carlton H phvs 1624 Franklin R403 r3501

San Pablo av
" Carol V rl222 4th av
" Chas F h2149 Blake B
" Chas J (Jane) asst train dlr Key System

h57n Clover dr
" Chas N (Mathilda) h3022 Pairview av A
" Clair P slsmn W E & W H Jackson r618

Valle Vista av
" Claire R (Lela E) dispr SPCo hl222 4th av
" Claude M (Eliz) h9519 Hillside
" Claude N (Florence) hSl Glen av

RICE COMPANY THE (J A Rice), Mfra of
Flower Holders and Cement Paint, 809
Bancroft Way, Berkeley

" Cota (Lorraine) barber hl031 Poplar
" D E rl014 Clay
" Dan (Eva M) electn hll21 Versailles av A
" Delight tchr Bkly Pub Sch r2149 Blake B
" Donald B (Hazel T) bus mgr Okld Public

Sch hlll2 Glendora av
" Doris tchr Bkly Pub Sch rl973 Hopkins B
" Eathel M Mrs h3821 Ruby
" Edgar C roofer rl816 McGee av
" Edw C (Gertrude) ins agt h375 Perkins
" Edw J (Jessie) phys h2414 65th av
" Edw J ]r r2414 65th av
" Elsie P musician r497 36th
" Emily elk r934 56th
" Emma (wld J W) h4617 Benevides
" Emma L Mrs hl973 Hopkins B
" Eva G Mrs tchr Ala Pub Sch r Hotel Ala-

meda A
" Fannie K rl714 Russell B
" Florence V Mrs apt mgr rSl Glen av
" Forest photo engr W Z Ritchie r433 Athol av
" Frank B (Lillian W) sta opr PG&ECo rl568

Madison
" Prank C (Anne) hosemn OPD h829 E 19th
" Prank E (Mabel) slsmn hl893 Harmon B
" Prank T mldr hlll4 53d
" Fred A (Virginia H) cook hl242 23d av
" Geo sign pntr h2406 26th av
" Geo A (Agnes) h6143 Majestic av
" Geo A (Marguerite A) h3332 Florida


